Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u>۱</u>			lame	Execution Date		
Tony Fadell				10/31/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Apple Inc.	Apple Inc.				
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop					
City:	Cupertino					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95014					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11548		11548	162			
Application Number: 11548162 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11548162						
Fax Number: (214)747-2091						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 214-292-4082						
Email: pcg@fr.com						
Correspondent Name: Spencer C. Patterson Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street Suite 5000						
Address Line 1:1717 Main Street, Suite 5000Address Line 2:Fish & Richardson P.C.						
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			19154-022001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Spencer C. Patterson			
Total Attachments: 5 source=19154022001assnmnt#page1.tif source=19154022001assnmnt#page2.tif source=19154022001assnmnt#page3.tif						

REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0757

500300711

PATENT

REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0758

source=19154022001assnmnt#page4.tif source=19154022001assnmnt#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Tony Fadell, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation, having offices located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Dynamic Carrier Selection

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on	, entitled as above, listing the above named person as inventor
(b)		U.S. patent application filed on 1010 ☐ under Application No. <u>11/548,162</u> . ☐ with Express Mail No. (Appl	ication Number not yet known).
(c)	Π	U.S. Patent No .:, issued	

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature of Inventor Tony Fadell

<u> 21 day of OCT. 2006</u>

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DOMESTIC CORPORATION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **3RD** day of **JANUARY**, **1977**, **APPLE INC**. became incorporated under the laws of the State of California by filing its Articles of Incorporation in this office; and

That said corporation's corporate powers, rights and privileges are not suspended on the records of this office; and

That according to the records of this office, the said corporation is authorized to exercise all its corporate powers, rights and privileges and is in good legal standing in the State of California; and

That no information is available in this office on the financial condition, business activity or practices of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 10, 2007.



Jetre Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

SAN

NP-25 (REV 01/2007)

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0760 State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify: ${\cal V}$

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



a shekara

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 01/2007)

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0761

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Semetary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JAN 0 9 2007

Peter L. Oppenheimer and Donald J. Rosenberg certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, respectively, of Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Apple Inc., a California corporation ("Merger Sub").
- 5. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Merger Sub, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that Article I of the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

I. The name of the corporation is Apple inc.

ç,

ŝ.

P.05/05

ł

ć,

We flighter declare under penalty of perjury under the Jays of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 9: 2007

Péter L. Oppenheimer, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Donald J. Resemberg, Seulor Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary



TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0763

į.

RECORDED: 06/21/2007